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Suite 2400
1300 SW Fifth Avenue
Portland, OR 97201-5630

Alan J. Galloway
503.241.2300 tel
503.778.5299 fax
alangalloway@dwt.com

August 30, 2013

VIA EMAIL and U.S. MAIL 

Hon. Allan J. Arlow
Administrative Law Judge
Oregon Public Utilities Commission
P.O. Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1509 Joint Status Report

Dear ALJ Arlow:

i-wireless, LLC ("i-wireless") submits this sixth status report on behalf of all parties. Since the
fifth report was fied, the parties have continued to exchange information. While the parties hope
to reach agreement on a stipulation for the resolution of issues in this docket, they stil require
additional time to complete that process. The Parties plan to submit a seventh status report no
later than October 15,2013.

Very truly yours,

#.
Alan 1. oway
Of Atto eys for i-wireless, LLC
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UM - 1509 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 30, 2013, the foregoing JOINT STATUS REPORT TO
ALJ ARLOW was sent by u.s. Mail to the Oregon Public Utilties Commission, P.O. Box 1088,
Salem OR 97308-1088 and email topuc.fiingcenter@state.or.us. and was served on the following
persons by email:

W = Waive Paper Service

OPUC Dockets (W)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.com

Robert Jenks (W)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona Mccracken (W)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Lance JM Steinhar (W)

Lance JM Steinhar P.C.
1725 Windward Concourse, Ste. 150
Alpharetta, GA 30005
lsteinhar@telecomcounsel.com

Johana Riemenschneider (W)

PUC Staff - Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
j ohana.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us

Mark Tennyson (W)
Oregon Office of Emergency Management
P.O. Box 14370
Salem, OR 97306-5062
mark. tennyson@state.or.us

Jon Cray (W)
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P.O. Box 1088
Salem, OR 97301-1088
jon.cray@state.or.us

Kay Marinos (W)
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P.O. Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308-1088
kay .marinos@state.or.us

Steven A. Wolf (W)
Oregon Deparment of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
steven. wolf@doj.state.or.us

Eric Schimpf (W)
i-wireless, LLC
1 Levee Way, Ste. 3104
Newport, KY 41071
eric.schimpf@iwirelesshome.com

Dated this 30th day of August, 2013.

æ~-
Chris Pellechi
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400
Portland, OR 97201
Phn: (503) 241-2300
chrispellechi@dwt.com

DWT 22529994vl 0093367-000001


